

Township of Douro-Dummer Events Committee Appointments for the 2022-2026 Term of Council

The Council of the Township of Douro-Dummer invites any interested resident and/or ratepayer of the Township of Douro-Dummer to submit their name for an appointment to the Events Committee for the term of Council running 2022 to 2026.

Douro-Dummer Events Committee

Minimum 4 and Maximum 10 appointments for the term of Council

Events Committee will consolidate the Canada Day Parade, Remembrance Day and the Santa Clause Parade

If interested and you have the time to serve, please complete the online application that can be found on the Township website or can be found in paper form at the Township Office or the Library.

Applicants may submit their completed application form via the online form, regular mail, fax, e-mail, or in person no later than **12:00 Noon on Monday, April 24, 2023** to:

Martina Chait-Hartwig, Acting Clerk P.O. Box 92, 894 South Street, Warsaw, ON KOL 3A0 705-652-8392 - Ext. 210 Fax 705-652-5044, email martinac@dourodummer.on.ca